
Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW

Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo Circuit
7th April 2024

Class Cat. PL Car Driver Make & Model Time Benchmark Score Points

1-Standard 1F 1 44 Chris Andry Mazda MX-5 2009 66.461 65.9 99.16% 25

1F 2 68 Bryan Shedden Mazda MX-5 2006 67.711 65.9 97.33% 22

1E 3 19 Graeme Tierney Mazda MX-5 2007 71.161 66.6 93.59% 20

1E 4 45 Leo Belpomo Mazda MX-5 2010 71.848 66.6 92.70% 18

1F 5 158 Mark Janus Mazda MX-5 2006 71.307 65.9 92.42% 16

1K 6 48 Matt Thomas Mazda MX-5 2018 69.585 63.9 91.83% 14

1F 7 49 Stephen Yeh Mazda MX-5 2005 73.302 65.9 89.90% 12

1G 8 20 Bruce Davies Mazda MX-5 2017 72.796 65.3 89.70% 10

1C 9 10 Yuki Yu Mazda MX-5 2015 79.554 67.4 84.72% 9

1F 10 24 Damien Morrissey Mazda MX-5 2006 79.003 65.9 83.41% 8

2-Clubman 2K 1 13 Luke Kovacic Mazda MX-5 30AE 2019 66.541 62.6 94.08% 25

2F 2 23 James Gilray Mazda MX-5 2006 68.761 64.6 93.95% 22

2F 3 7 Jason Atkins Mazda MX-5 2006 69.731 64.6 92.64% 20

2A 4 555 Ian Mash Mazda MX-5 1993 72.739 67.0 92.11% 18

2K 5 113 Joe Kovacic Mazda MX-5 30AE 2019 72.137 62.6 86.78% 16

2B 6 9 Timothy Brancourt Mazda MX-5 2001 77.077 66.3 86.02% 14

2A 7 14 Joshua Tkac Mazda MX-5 1992 79.061 67.0 84.74% 12

3-Super Clubman 3B 1 34 Gerardo Martin Mazda MX-5 1999 67.247 65.3 97.10% 25

3F 2 52 Phillip Reid Mazda MX-5 2006 73.589 63.6 86.43% 22

4-Modified 4F 1 28 Paul Bower Mazda MX-5 2007 65.990 62.3 94.41% 25

4B 2 15 Kyle Robinson Mazda MX-5 1998 68.104 63.9 93.83% 22

4E 3 3 Reece Lyndon Mazda MX-5 2011 68.207 63.0 92.37% 20

4B 4 89 Mal Smith Mazda MX-5 1999 69.873 63.9 91.45% 18

4A 5 897 Edward Baker Mazda MX-5 1990 70.739 64.6 91.32% 16

4F 6 30 Paul Guastini Mazda MX-5 2010 70.687 62.3 88.14% 14

4B 7 57 Ray McLachlan Mazda MX-5 2001 73.888 63.9 86.48% 12

4F 8 60 David De Luca Mazda MX-5 2006 72.190 62.3 86.30% 10

4J 9 63 Jamie Collins Mazda MX-5 SP 2002 73.029 62.1 85.03% 9

5-Open 5N 1 88 Denis Pana Mazda MX-5 1998 63.649 60.1 94.42% 25

5N 2 18 Mat Fraser Mazda MX-5 1999 63.865 60.1 94.10% 22

5N 3 11 Jie Ren Mazda MX-5 2021 63.917 60.1 94.03% 20

5N 4 62 Ian Spinks Mazda MX-5 2016 64.395 60.1 93.33% 18

5N 5 4 Lou Iezzi Mazda MX-5 2009 65.912 60.1 91.18% 16

5T 6 211 Peter Barnwell Mazda MX-5 2006 65.131 58.9 90.43% 14

5T 7 22 Rob Broadhead Mazda MX-5 SE 2004 65.174 58.9 90.37% 12

5N 8 171 Ian Combes Mazda MX-5 1999 67.030 60.1 89.66% 10

5T 9 33 Grant Paisley Mazda MX-5 1989 67.284 58.9 87.54% 9

5T 10 46 Leo Ascone Mazda MX-5 SE 2005 71.967 58.9 81.84% 8

6-Non-MX-5 6O 1 71 Andrew McLaughlin Sylva J15 2017 65.838 25

6O 2 134 Kenneth Davis Ford Falcon 2005 65.988 22

6O 3 389 David Phillips Toyota GR Yaris 202 66.942 20

6O 4 66 Stewart Grigg VW Golf R 2012 67.425 18

6O 5 54 Andrew Digney Hyundai i20n 2021 67.909 16

6O 6 17 Joshua Collins Subaru BRZ 2015 67.953 14



6O 7 1 Blake Roy Lotus Elise 2004 68.926 12

6O 8 21 Kim Jacobs Proton Satria GTi 20 70.934 10

6O 9 243 Gerald Drechsler Toyota Supra 2022 71.406 9

7-Visitor 7V 1 82 Monique Sciberras Mazda MX-5 1989 69.282 25

7V 2 38 Damien Liu Subaru BRZ 2022 69.455 22

7V 3 51 Anthony Stewart ATR Clubman 2022 74.267 20

8-Regularity 8R 1 10 Michael Tarrant Mazda MX-5 1998 203 25

8R 2 10 Craig Franklin Mazda MX-5 2001 219 22

8R 3 10 Phillip Donnelley Mazda MX-5 2021 367 20

8R 4 10 Gregor Lochtie Mazda MX-5 1996 398 18

8R 5 10 Ross Jackson Mazda MX-5 1992 475 16

8R 6 10 Laurel Morrissey Mazda MX-5 2006 584 14

8R 7 10 Matthew Tarrant Mazda MX-5 2014 727 12
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MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

MX5 Club NSW
QUALIFYING COMBINED S1 S2 S3 S4 S5

Qualifying               
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Pos Car  Driver                   Competitor/Team                Vehicle              Cap   CL          Qualify...Lap        Gap

1    88  Denis Pana (2)           Denis Pana                     Mazda MX-5 NB 1998         5N          S2  1:03.6490* 
2    18  Mat Fraser (2)           Mat Fraser                     Mazda MX-5 1999            5N          S2  1:03.8650  0:00.2160
3    11  Jie Ren (2)              Jie Ren                        Mazda MX-5 2021            5N          S1  1:03.9170  0:00.2680
4    62  Ian Spinks (2)           Ian Spinks                     Mazda MX-5 ND 2016         5N          S4  1:04.3950  0:00.7460
5   211  Peter Barnwell (2)       Peter Barnwell                 Mazda MX-5 2006            5T          S1  1:05.1310  0:01.4820
6    22  Rob Broadhead (3)        Rob Broadhead                  Mazda MX-5 SE 2004         5T          S4  1:05.1740  0:01.5250
7    71  Andrew McLaughlin (2)    Andrew McLaughlin              Sylva J15 2017             6O          S3  1:05.8380  0:02.1890
8     4  Lou Iezzi (2)            Lou Iezzi                      Mazda MX-5 2009            5N          S2  1:05.9120  0:02.2630
9   134  Kenneth Davis (4)        Kenneth Davis                  Ford Falcon 2005           6O          S1  1:05.9880  0:02.3390
10   28  Paul Bower (3)           Paul Bower                     Mazda NC 2007              4E          S2  1:05.9900  0:02.3410
11   44  Chris Andry (4)          Chris Andry                    Mazda MX-5 2009            1F          S5  1:06.4610  0:02.8120
12   13  Luke Kovacic (2)         Luke Kovacic                   Mazda MX-5 30AE 2019       2K          S2  1:06.5410  0:02.8920
13  389  David Phillips (4)       David Phillips                 Toyota  GR Yaris 202       6O          S3  1:06.9420  0:03.2930
14  171  Ian Combes (2)           Ian Combes                     Mazda MX-5 1999            5N          S3  1:07.0300  0:03.3810
15   34  Gerardo Martin (3)       Gerardo Martin                 Mazda MX-5 1999            3B          S1  1:07.2470  0:03.5980
16   33  Grant Paisley (3)        Grant Paisley                  Mazda MX-5 1989            5T          S5  1:07.2840  0:03.6350
17   66  Stewart Grigg (4)        Stewart Grigg                  VW Golf R 2012             6O          S2  1:07.4250  0:03.7760
18   68  Bryan Shedden (3)        Bryan Shedden                  Mazda MX-5 2006            1F          S5  1:07.7110  0:04.0620
19   54  Andrew Digney (3)        Andrew Digney                  Mazda MX-5 1989            7V          S2  1:07.9090  0:04.2600
20   17  Joshua Collins (4)       Joshua Collins                 Subaru BRZ 2015            6O          S3  1:07.9530  0:04.3040
21   15  Kyle Robinson (3)        Kyle Robinson                  Mazda MX-5 1998            4B          S5  1:08.1040  0:04.4550
22    3  Reece Lyndon (3)         Reece Lyndon                   Mazda MX-5 2011            4F          S1  1:08.2070  0:04.5580
23   23  James Gilray (5)         James Gilray                   Mazda MX-5 2006            2E          S4  1:08.7610  0:05.1120
24    1  Blake Roy (6)            Blake Roy                      Lotus Elise 2004           4G          S4  1:08.9260  0:05.2770
25   82  Monique Sciberras (2)    Monique Sciberras              Mazda MX-5 NA 1989         7V          S4  1:09.2820  0:05.6330
26   38  Damien Liu (5)           Damien Liu                     Subaru BRZ 2022            7V          S5  1:09.4550  0:05.8060
27   48  Matt Thomas (3)          Matt Thomas                    Mazda MX5 2018             1K          S4  1:09.5850  0:05.9360
28    7  Jason Atkins (4)         Jason Atkins                   Mazda  MX-5  2006          2F          S4  1:09.7310  0:06.0820
29   89  Mal Smith (4)            Mal Smith                      Mazda MX-5 1999            4B          S4  1:09.8730  0:06.2240
30   30  Paul Guastini (4)        Paul Guastini                  Mazda MX-5 2010            4E          S1  1:10.6870  0:07.0380
31  897  Edward Baker (6)         Edward Baker                   Mazda MX-5 1990            4J          S3  1:10.7390  0:07.0900
32   21  Kim Jacobs (6)           Kim Jacobs                     Proton Satria GTi 20       6O          S2  1:10.9340  0:07.2850
33   19  Graeme Tierney (6)       Graeme Tierney                 Mazda  MX-5  2007          1E          S2  1:11.1610  0:07.5120
34  158  Mark Janus (6)           Mark Janus                     Mazda MX-5 NC 2006         1E          S3  1:11.3070  0:07.6580
35  243  Gerald Drechsler (4)     Gerald Drechsler               Toyota Supra 2022          6O          S2  1:11.4060  0:07.7570
36   45  Leo Belpomo (6)          Leo Belpomo                    Mazda MX-5 2010            1E          S5  1:11.8480  0:08.1990
37   46  Leo Ascone (4)           Leo Ascone                     Mazda MX% SE 2005          5T          S5  1:11.9670  0:08.3180
38  113  Joe Kovacic (4)          Joe Kovacic                    Mazda MX-5 30AE 2019       2K          S4  1:12.1370  0:08.4880
39   60  David De Luca (5)        David De Luca                  Mazda MX-5 2006            7V          S4  1:12.1900  0:08.5410
40  555  Ian Mash (6)             Ian Mash                       Mazda MX-5 1993            2A          S5  1:12.7390  0:09.0900
41   20  Bruce Davies (6)         Bruce Davies                   Mazda MX-5 2017            1G          S4  1:12.7960  0:09.1470
42   63  Jamie Collins (6)        Jamie Collins                  Mazda MX-5 SP 2001         4B          S2  1:13.0290  0:09.3800
43   49  Stephen Yeh (5)          Stephen Yeh                    Mazda MX-5 2005            1K          S4  1:13.3020  0:09.6530
44   52  Phillip Reid (6)         Phillip Reid                   Mazda MX-5 NC 2006         3F          S5  1:13.5890  0:09.9400
45   57  Ray McLachlan (5)        Ray McLachlan                  Mazda MX-5 NB 2001         4B          S4  1:13.8880  0:10.2390
46   51  Anthony Stewart (5)      Anthony Stewart                ATR Clubman 2022           7V          S3  1:14.2670  0:10.6180
47    9  Timothy Brancourt (5)    Timothy Brancourt              Mazda MX-5 2001            1G          S4  1:17.0770  0:13.4280
48   24  Damien Morrissey (3)     Damien Morrissey               Mazda MX-5 2006            1E          S4  1:19.0030  0:15.3540
49   14  Joshua Tkac (5)          Joshua Tkac                    Mazda MX-5 1992            2A          S4  1:19.0610  0:15.4120
50   10  Yuki Yu (6)              Yuki Yu                        Mazda MX-5 2015            1E          S2  1:19.5540  0:15.9050

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 102kph
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Sprint Session One

INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES

Qualifying S1            
Scheduled Start 00:01
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   09:18
Elapsed Time    01:21:48

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 

 11 Jie Ren                 1:04.9690 1:04.4300 1:05.7200 1:04.9940 1:04.8050 1:05.0820 1:03.9170 1:04.2760 
 18 Mat Fraser              1:06.0820 1:04.4900 1:05.3820 1:06.3840 1:04.5300 1:04.6880 1:04.4820 1:04.3950 
 62 Ian Spinks              1:07.7700 1:08.0790 1:05.9110 1:04.6930 1:05.9300 1:04.7810 1:04.8810 
211 Peter Barnwell          1:11.2610 1:07.5900 1:07.0690 1:06.1520 1:06.7190 1:05.2460 1:05.1310 
 88 Denis Pana              1:08.7630 1:08.3120 1:06.7500 1:07.4670 1:06.6510 1:06.1460 1:05.3510 1:05.7030 
134 Kenneth Davis           1:05.9880 1:06.7820 
  4 Lou Iezzi               1:08.5810 1:08.2240 1:07.9160 1:07.5840 1:06.5380 1:06.6060 1:06.0940 
 13 Luke Kovacic            1:07.8060 1:06.9210 1:06.6700 1:07.3620 1:07.1160 1:06.8220 1:06.7160 
 34 Gerardo Martin          1:09.1120 1:08.0420 1:08.5060 1:07.3190 1:09.7540 1:07.2470 1:08.1820 
 68 Bryan Shedden           1:09.1000 1:08.1500 1:07.7760 1:13.3880 1:07.9810 1:08.1470 1:08.4060 
  3 Reece Lyndon            1:12.5770 1:10.6260 1:09.4180 1:09.1150 1:10.0480 1:08.9400 1:08.2070 
 66 Stewart Grigg           1:09.6320 1:09.7080 1:08.4770 1:10.8140 1:08.2640 1:08.3470 1:08.5880 
 44 Chris Andry             1:14.3600 1:11.9920 1:12.3110 1:11.0230 1:08.5410 1:08.5340 1:08.3500 
 17 Joshua Collins          1:10.5480 1:09.5400 1:11.4210 1:08.9360 1:08.4260 1:08.6470 1:08.4710 
389 David Phillips          1:14.3320 1:12.6020 1:09.0260 1:09.3340 1:09.7710 1:09.0710 1:08.6390 
 54 Andrew Digney           1:09.1700 1:08.6890 1:09.3660 1:12.8410 1:09.5750 1:09.0080 1:10.0470 
 22 Rob Broadhead           1:08.8270 1:08.9080 1:10.2250 1:09.4940 
 28 Paul Bower              1:09.6010 1:08.8910 1:09.2530 1:12.6120 1:09.9240 1:09.0550 1:09.6910 
 15 Kyle Robinson           1:12.4380 1:10.5760 1:09.6240 1:09.1950 1:10.6470 1:13.8640 1:15.8000 
171 Ian Combes              1:12.2190 1:09.7210 1:13.6390 1:12.0720 1:09.4300 1:09.8110 1:09.6280 
 48 Matt Thomas             1:14.9460 1:10.4520 1:11.7980 1:11.9570 1:09.8390 1:11.1980 1:10.5440 
  1 Blake Roy               1:12.0670 1:10.0540 1:17.1730 1:12.2740 1:16.6650 1:13.2390 1:11.9480 
 33 Grant Paisley           1:14.6680 1:16.6780 1:15.1970 1:11.8250 1:11.4080 1:10.2740 1:10.0890 
 30 Paul Guastini           1:13.5300 1:13.1580 1:10.8080 1:10.6870 1:11.4160 1:11.1080 1:12.3990 
 89 Mal Smith               1:11.9690 1:11.6520 1:10.7540 1:10.9400 1:11.2630 1:10.8580 1:10.7290 
 82 Monique Sciberras       1:13.5290 1:12.9580 1:12.2400 1:13.0210 1:14.2260 1:14.1640 
  7 Jason Atkins            1:15.0980 1:12.4290 1:13.7330 1:17.2120 1:12.7450 1:12.5080 1:15.5650 
 21 Kim Jacobs              1:12.8470 1:12.6870 1:13.4540 1:12.8370 1:14.0160 1:15.1360 1:13.1720 
243 Gerald Drechsler        1:16.6360 1:15.8110 1:15.4940 1:12.7320 1:12.8180 1:15.9230 
 19 Graeme Tierney          1:16.1380 1:15.2410 1:15.3350 1:15.6650 1:14.2460 1:13.1530 1:18.2470 
897 Edward Baker            1:16.9110 1:14.2790 1:14.0560 1:13.8730 
158 Mark Janus              1:17.4960 1:14.6470 1:15.1610 1:15.1850 1:16.3060 1:16.9970 1:17.0520 
 63 Jamie Collins           1:18.2730 1:18.6070 1:17.0660 1:14.8800 1:15.5960 1:14.8110 
 20 Bruce Davies            1:22.6110 1:26.7190 1:18.4370 1:16.0680 1:15.0260 1:17.1050 
555 Ian Mash                1:19.1440 1:18.5900 1:17.0950 1:15.1900 1:15.3140 1:16.6580 
 23 James Gilray            1:20.7710 1:22.1740 1:17.4480 1:16.2490 1:16.6310 1:17.5260 1:36.1310 
 45 Leo Belpomo             1:18.9680 1:18.6590 1:17.1010 1:18.5950 1:16.8000 1:17.0800 
 46 Leo Ascone              1:24.3860 1:23.2820 1:18.1630 1:18.9470 1:17.3550 1:17.9560 
 57 Ray McLachlan           1:22.0310 1:20.4170 1:20.0700 1:19.8920 1:18.9230 1:17.6300 
 52 Phillip Reid            1:23.0780 1:19.6570 1:29.3520 1:19.6010 1:18.8550 1:24.5540 
 24 Damien Morrissey        1:23.9000 1:23.3040 1:24.9690 1:20.7230 1:22.0430 1:24.7620 
 10 Yuki Yu                 1:25.5350 1:22.1430 1:21.7550 1:21.7100 1:25.9500 1:26.2110 

underline=fastest lap time
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Sprint Session Two

INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES

Qualifying S2            
Scheduled Start 00:03
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   10:57
Elapsed Time    01:00:27

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 

 88 Denis Pana              1:05.4870 1:03.6490 1:03.7230 1:04.0720 1:04.3400 1:03.9180 1:03.9400 1:03.9080 
 18 Mat Fraser              1:05.2000 1:04.4010 1:03.8650 1:04.4640 1:04.4610 1:04.3760 1:04.3350 1:04.4210 
 62 Ian Spinks              1:08.4770 1:06.4960 1:07.8960 1:06.1560 1:06.5310 1:11.1400 1:04.4090 
 11 Jie Ren                 1:05.7280 1:04.9770 1:04.8280 1:07.1860 1:04.9530 1:05.6060 1:05.6810 1:06.2780 
211 Peter Barnwell          1:28.6490 1:05.6200 1:05.6220 1:05.9120 1:05.7180 1:05.3400 1:07.2990 
  4 Lou Iezzi               1:07.8070 1:06.7250 1:07.8390 1:06.1040 1:11.8880 1:05.9120 1:09.6100 
 28 Paul Bower              1:08.9100 1:07.4000 1:05.9900 1:08.5750 1:08.8410 1:08.6430 1:07.8070 
 22 Rob Broadhead           1:07.0630 1:08.7380 1:06.4490 1:06.3990 1:09.5980 1:07.2300 1:08.2470 
 71 Andrew McLaughlin       1:09.8980 1:06.9180 1:06.8820 1:06.8280 1:06.9010 1:07.0710 1:06.5220 
 13 Luke Kovacic            1:06.7940 1:06.7090 1:06.5410 1:10.8590 1:12.4720 1:07.2870 1:06.6830 1:07.3360 
 44 Chris Andry             1:08.3280 1:07.5840 1:07.5580 1:12.7000 1:07.3060 1:07.6120 1:09.9510 
 66 Stewart Grigg           1:08.8310 1:07.4250 1:07.5760 1:08.0490 1:07.9020 1:08.5880 1:08.8120 
 33 Grant Paisley           1:09.7430 1:09.2120 1:09.2880 1:07.5830 1:08.6670 1:28.0520 1:09.9620 
 34 Gerardo Martin          1:07.6850 1:07.6670 1:07.8490 1:08.1830 1:09.5780 1:07.7160 1:11.1070 1:15.1160 
 68 Bryan Shedden           1:07.9810 1:12.5550 1:07.8520 1:07.9880 1:11.4230 1:11.9590 1:08.1880 
 54 Andrew Digney           1:08.1450 1:07.9090 1:07.9650 1:08.7820 1:17.8040 1:11.8080 1:07.9190 
389 David Phillips          1:08.6000 1:09.5140 1:08.1390 1:08.2540 1:08.6530 1:08.8480 1:07.9740 
 15 Kyle Robinson           1:09.0220 1:09.2640 1:08.9710 1:08.3900 1:09.4330 1:23.2430 
 17 Joshua Collins          1:09.6950 1:08.6040 1:09.8400 1:08.6620 1:08.6420 1:08.7090 1:08.3990 
  3 Reece Lyndon            1:09.3130 1:09.9730 1:09.4610 1:08.4660 1:09.3690 1:14.1670 1:09.0820 
171 Ian Combes              1:09.9470 1:13.9770 
  7 Jason Atkins            1:11.8250 1:10.2860 1:10.0190 1:12.5860 1:10.4450 1:10.9530 1:10.3800 
 48 Matt Thomas             1:10.3660 1:10.9320 1:11.4340 1:10.8330 1:10.2120 1:10.1910 1:10.2870 
  1 Blake Roy               1:10.3870 1:12.5650 1:10.2570 1:12.1720 1:10.4370 1:10.8360 1:12.4150 
 89 Mal Smith               1:10.8660 1:11.1400 1:10.4560 1:13.6980 1:10.8620 1:10.7890 1:10.6350 
 21 Kim Jacobs              1:11.3650 1:12.1470 1:11.4420 1:11.5840 1:10.9340 1:11.6750 1:14.2500 
 19 Graeme Tierney          1:12.3650 1:11.9770 1:12.0190 1:11.1610 1:12.0650 1:13.0630 1:15.0130 
 23 James Gilray            1:21.6710 1:13.8900 1:12.6450 1:12.6250 1:11.2810 1:17.8410 1:11.5000 
897 Edward Baker            1:12.4330 1:12.0260 1:11.8040 1:11.3110 1:11.9200 1:12.4460 1:13.5940 
243 Gerald Drechsler        1:13.2700 1:11.4060 1:11.4440 1:12.6250 1:16.6530 1:16.1760 
 30 Paul Guastini           1:12.1330 1:12.2860 1:11.6040 1:12.7530 1:12.0550 1:11.8360 1:11.9490 
158 Mark Janus              1:12.3590 1:11.8710 1:12.7770 1:11.9810 1:13.0340 1:12.8420 1:13.2600 
 82 Monique Sciberras       1:13.3790 1:12.8430 1:16.3040 
 46 Leo Ascone              1:15.0580 1:14.1770 1:13.3010 1:12.8530 1:14.4460 1:13.3220 1:13.6310 
 38 Damien Liu              1:17.9090 1:15.9050 1:21.6530 1:22.3390 1:14.1670 1:12.9290 
 63 Jamie Collins           1:13.4560 1:13.5850 1:13.0290 1:13.6210 1:14.4070 1:13.4350 1:14.2840 
555 Ian Mash                1:14.3280 1:13.4340 1:14.1170 1:14.1560 1:13.4020 1:13.5520 1:13.0510 
 45 Leo Belpomo             1:15.8360 1:13.8870 1:14.3520 1:13.7660 1:14.3070 1:14.2080 1:14.2480 
 60 David De Luca           1:16.9360 1:16.9280 1:15.0930 1:15.4620 1:15.9520 1:15.5180 1:13.8790 
 49 Stephen Yeh             1:23.9290 1:17.4740 1:18.6990 1:22.2190 1:17.0710 1:14.2880 
 51 Anthony Stewart         1:14.5230 1:16.2370 1:16.6650 1:17.1970 1:15.5610 1:16.1890 1:16.0830 
 52 Phillip Reid            1:16.2090 1:15.1090 1:15.0320 1:15.6090 1:15.4880 1:16.7850 1:16.5830 
 20 Bruce Davies            1:16.5540 1:21.4630 1:16.7700 1:17.0940 1:16.3090 1:16.1690 
 57 Ray McLachlan           1:19.1670 1:18.0680 1:17.3170 1:16.5640 1:16.6200 1:16.2240 
  9 Timothy Brancourt       1:20.6650 1:18.4390 1:27.2470 1:20.5550 1:20.7010 1:18.8290 
 10 Yuki Yu                 1:21.7790 1:19.6810 1:19.5540 1:20.3130 1:19.5680 1:24.4850 
 24 Damien Morrissey        1:19.7940 1:19.7520 1:20.8260 1:23.1720 1:25.4480 1:20.6560 
 14 Joshua Tkac             1:26.3380 1:26.2670 1:23.4350 1:22.8950 1:25.5150 1:20.6580 

underline=fastest lap time
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Apr 07 11:58:11 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313



09/04/2024, 18:06 Lap Times

racing.natsoft.com.au/640277370/object_986049.81q/Times?5 1/1

MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Sprint Session Three

INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES

Qualifying S3            
Scheduled Start 00:05
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   12:15
Elapsed Time    01:50:05

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 

 62 Ian Spinks              1:04.9090 1:06.4450 1:06.6080 1:04.8880 1:05.3720 1:04.6290 1:04.9570 1:06.1590 
 18 Mat Fraser              1:04.8350 1:11.2380 1:05.0830 1:04.9500 1:17.7400 
 88 Denis Pana              1:04.9000 1:23.0920 1:06.5510 1:06.8130 1:07.3820 1:07.1400 1:11.5390 
 71 Andrew McLaughlin       1:09.6400 1:07.0580 1:06.5780 1:05.8380 1:06.1760 1:09.1990 1:07.2630 
211 Peter Barnwell          1:05.9710 1:07.5670 1:06.9870 1:10.1520 1:07.5150 1:07.2020 1:10.9530 
  4 Lou Iezzi               1:06.1580 1:07.3190 1:07.0100 1:07.9710 1:11.9730 1:10.1750 1:09.2660 
 13 Luke Kovacic            1:07.4830 1:08.0380 1:07.4510 1:07.6120 1:07.8070 1:07.8420 1:07.7420 *:**.**** 1:07.8230 1:07.3270 
                         10 1:06.8710 1:07.6500 1:18.7930 1:07.3830 1:07.5150 
389 David Phillips          1:08.3600 1:06.9420 1:08.9410 1:08.4390 1:08.7110 1:08.5030 1:16.5480 
171 Ian Combes              1:08.2210 1:07.2850 1:07.9800 1:07.0300 1:07.3120 1:09.4810 1:08.3120 
 44 Chris Andry             1:07.7460 1:07.4310 1:10.8740 1:07.5850 1:12.7300 1:07.2960 1:19.4100 
 28 Paul Bower              1:08.3730 1:08.7690 1:08.4030 1:09.3620 1:08.8140 1:08.0240 1:07.5090 1:08.1710 
 66 Stewart Grigg           1:07.9950 1:08.2390 1:07.7440 1:07.9330 1:07.6520 
 33 Grant Paisley           1:09.2860 1:07.6860 1:14.2420 1:09.2220 1:08.4990 1:07.9550 1:07.7700 
 34 Gerardo Martin          1:08.2090 1:07.9700 1:09.3680 1:07.7900 1:07.9580 1:07.6900 1:08.0500 
 17 Joshua Collins          1:08.3920 1:13.9410 1:08.6090 1:07.9530 1:10.3110 1:08.7830 1:08.8350 
 68 Bryan Shedden           1:07.9820 1:08.1360 1:09.0300 1:08.1460 1:08.0140 1:08.0780 1:08.1330 
 22 Rob Broadhead           1:08.1010 1:08.9100 
 15 Kyle Robinson           1:09.1150 1:08.6230 1:08.7260 1:16.0330 1:08.5700 1:09.1610 1:08.8890 
 54 Andrew Digney           1:09.2200 1:09.0920 1:09.2010 1:09.1050 1:10.1640 1:09.5380 1:09.2460 
 23 James Gilray            1:11.4160 1:10.8310 1:10.2460 1:11.1270 1:12.8010 1:09.1300 1:12.3540 
 48 Matt Thomas             1:12.3460 1:12.9640 1:10.0730 1:10.0350 1:09.7500 1:10.1570 1:09.9100 
  7 Jason Atkins            1:12.4200 1:10.6500 1:09.8900 1:11.3350 1:10.3050 1:09.8940 1:10.7050 
 89 Mal Smith               1:11.5770 1:10.7460 1:10.2880 1:10.2310 1:10.1060 1:10.6000 1:10.8750 
 38 Damien Liu              1:12.1060 1:12.3250 1:12.0520 1:10.4310 1:24.9460 1:19.2690 1:19.2130 
  1 Blake Roy               1:10.7330 1:10.9510 1:10.8040 1:11.0330 1:11.0930 1:15.0440 1:12.1250 
897 Edward Baker            1:12.1680 1:10.7390 1:12.0980 1:12.2840 1:11.5710 1:14.0430 1:12.1990 
 30 Paul Guastini           1:16.4770 1:13.5240 1:10.8550 1:11.1320 1:10.9300 1:12.6100 1:11.3030 
  3 Reece Lyndon            1:12.6660 1:11.6800 1:12.0730 1:12.2290 1:10.9060 1:11.2930 1:11.3380 
 21 Kim Jacobs              1:12.4480 1:11.6350 1:11.2460 1:11.9620 1:11.4980 1:11.9060 1:11.0940 
158 Mark Janus              1:12.3020 1:11.3070 1:11.5310 1:11.7940 1:11.7450 1:11.7410 1:13.2410 
 45 Leo Belpomo             1:13.8000 1:15.2740 1:15.6570 1:13.9970 1:12.9740 1:13.5600 1:13.3400 
 60 David De Luca           1:14.6960 1:14.6280 1:13.0150 1:13.7040 1:14.3140 1:19.5010 1:18.7800 
 19 Graeme Tierney          1:14.2120 1:13.1330 1:15.9870 1:49.5910 1:14.9900 1:14.5490 
 63 Jamie Collins           1:14.5080 1:14.4440 1:13.2940 1:14.3320 1:14.0390 1:14.3260 1:13.7190 
555 Ian Mash                1:14.5720 1:14.0300 1:13.3090 1:13.9210 1:13.5360 1:14.2740 1:13.9330 
 46 Leo Ascone              1:14.8970 1:15.0270 1:13.4150 1:14.4950 1:15.4860 1:16.1820 
 20 Bruce Davies            1:16.4930 1:19.9650 1:15.8670 1:16.5630 1:16.0540 1:13.7850 
 49 Stephen Yeh             1:17.9900 1:14.7870 1:14.3980 1:14.3370 1:13.8840 1:15.3690 1:16.5730 
 51 Anthony Stewart         1:16.5570 1:15.9470 1:14.2670 
 52 Phillip Reid            1:16.2250 1:15.9090 1:14.3700 1:15.7720 1:15.8370 1:16.0200 1:17.6320 
 57 Ray McLachlan           1:18.6510 1:22.7990 1:16.6960 1:15.8240 1:15.4320 1:14.3870 
243 Gerald Drechsler        1:14.4440 1:19.5040 1:17.4980 1:17.0090 1:18.2720 1:23.4000 
  9 Timothy Brancourt       1:18.7880 1:18.1980 1:18.4800 1:19.7470 1:18.4290 1:18.3890 
 82 Monique Sciberras       1:18.3960 
 10 Yuki Yu                 1:19.8550 1:20.1430 1:20.5340 1:24.9180 1:19.9040 1:24.1350 
 14 Joshua Tkac             1:22.2770 1:20.8580 1:20.5310 1:23.8280 1:20.9930 1:22.5650 
 24 Damien Morrissey        1:23.8090 1:23.1300 1:21.1690 1:23.6980 1:25.4040 1:21.4900 

underline=fastest lap time
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Apr 07 14:06:50 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313



09/04/2024, 18:07 Lap Times

racing.natsoft.com.au/640277370/object_986049.81q/Times?7 1/1

MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Sprint Session Four

INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES

Qualifying S4            
Scheduled Start 00:07
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   14:23
Elapsed Time    01:05:26

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 

 62 Ian Spinks              1:06.2240 1:04.9130 1:05.5050 1:05.0000 1:04.6480 1:05.1070 1:04.3950 1:04.4880 
 11 Jie Ren                 1:07.5750 1:05.0140 1:04.7310 1:04.8770 1:05.0620 1:05.6140 1:05.5970 1:17.3110 
 22 Rob Broadhead           1:05.9810 1:05.1740 1:05.5350 1:06.0620 1:06.9250 
 71 Andrew McLaughlin       1:08.3310 1:06.8870 1:06.1180 1:06.4250 1:05.9250 1:06.8690 1:06.2810 1:07.1510 
211 Peter Barnwell          1:07.6200 1:06.5940 1:06.3370 1:06.3990 1:06.3860 1:06.8160 1:06.9860 1:06.6520 
 28 Paul Bower              1:07.6800 1:07.2440 1:06.3960 1:09.5600 1:07.1350 1:06.9670 1:06.6460 1:06.9110 
 44 Chris Andry             1:07.2570 1:06.9360 1:14.1420 1:06.8240 1:07.0820 1:17.4010 1:10.4940 
389 David Phillips          1:10.7650 1:08.0670 1:07.6330 1:07.5520 1:07.0960 1:07.8040 1:07.5540 
 34 Gerardo Martin          1:08.1510 1:07.5780 1:07.9000 1:07.7640 1:07.7800 1:07.4430 1:07.6220 
 66 Stewart Grigg           1:10.1450 1:09.5680 1:08.6730 1:07.6970 1:08.3160 1:08.9420 
171 Ian Combes              1:09.3420 1:08.4330 1:07.9160 1:08.2020 1:07.8690 1:08.2130 1:29.0990 
 68 Bryan Shedden           1:08.0630 1:07.9640 1:08.1380 1:08.3850 1:07.9830 1:08.5330 1:08.3200 
 33 Grant Paisley           1:07.9870 1:52.4150 1:08.7110 1:08.5360 1:08.8360 1:08.5180 1:08.6240 
 17 Joshua Collins          1:08.5230 1:08.1570 1:08.5220 1:08.2140 1:08.4390 1:09.0540 1:10.1790 
 54 Andrew Digney           1:08.8060 1:08.8940 1:08.7870 1:08.7760 1:08.4090 1:08.9890 1:08.5140 
 15 Kyle Robinson           1:09.5900 1:13.6110 1:09.0360 1:09.5980 1:14.3910 1:08.4250 1:11.1120 
 23 James Gilray            1:12.5870 1:10.4950 1:08.7610 1:09.6360 1:11.4940 1:18.3000 1:31.1220 
  1 Blake Roy               1:11.6610 1:10.4770 1:09.9040 1:09.5690 1:09.1640 1:08.9260 1:08.9790 
 82 Monique Sciberras       1:10.4690 1:12.3050 1:09.2820 1:13.1600 1:12.6970 1:14.9520 1:20.2480 
 48 Matt Thomas             1:10.7060 1:11.2810 1:20.6300 1:10.4100 1:09.6160 1:09.5850 1:10.0160 
  7 Jason Atkins            1:11.9950 1:10.9510 1:10.1930 1:10.0500 1:10.1380 1:09.7310 1:09.8550 
 38 Damien Liu              1:12.3570 1:10.8330 1:09.8590 1:10.1700 1:09.9300 1:25.2800 1:34.4030 
 89 Mal Smith               1:11.3580 1:10.2510 1:11.0500 1:10.4360 1:10.3180 1:09.8730 1:10.3920 
  3 Reece Lyndon            1:11.5350 1:11.1990 1:10.8040 1:10.4910 1:10.7010 1:11.1410 1:11.3950 
 30 Paul Guastini           1:12.5000 1:11.9730 1:11.8010 1:10.7740 1:11.1580 1:11.1200 1:11.1220 
 21 Kim Jacobs              1:30.0200 1:13.0040 1:12.7890 1:12.9940 1:12.0750 1:11.9330 1:13.1330 
113 Joe Kovacic             1:13.8850 1:14.3600 1:12.1370 1:14.1900 1:13.0910 1:12.5050 1:12.5090 
158 Mark Janus              1:12.6930 1:12.8150 1:12.4210 1:12.9830 1:14.3600 1:12.1450 1:13.3290 
 60 David De Luca           1:14.9000 1:13.0240 1:12.8470 1:12.1900 1:12.5670 1:15.1260 1:21.0940 
 20 Bruce Davies            1:15.0450 1:14.1860 1:14.7490 1:13.6260 1:12.7960 1:13.6590 1:15.3390 
 45 Leo Belpomo             1:17.2250 1:13.7470 1:13.6380 1:12.9260 1:13.6000 1:13.6530 1:13.0010 
555 Ian Mash                1:16.4280 1:13.5650 1:13.7880 1:13.4640 1:13.5900 1:13.1230 1:15.1380 
 19 Graeme Tierney          1:16.7090 1:13.8670 1:14.2590 1:13.7110 1:13.3820 1:13.2850 1:14.3360 
 49 Stephen Yeh             1:14.6090 1:14.4460 1:13.3170 1:16.3570 1:13.3020 1:14.2150 1:20.0840 
 63 Jamie Collins           1:15.3300 1:15.6460 1:14.8570 1:13.3590 1:13.6750 1:13.6900 1:13.6990 
 57 Ray McLachlan           1:15.5950 1:14.6450 1:15.0540 1:14.8060 1:14.9270 1:13.8880 1:15.6290 
 52 Phillip Reid            1:17.1610 1:15.3670 1:14.3210 1:15.7370 1:15.3000 1:16.4050 1:14.8490 
243 Gerald Drechsler        1:16.1990 
  9 Timothy Brancourt       1:17.1520 1:17.8070 1:17.8990 1:17.0770 1:17.8060 1:18.4170 
 24 Damien Morrissey        1:21.3890 1:20.3110 1:19.2510 1:19.0430 1:19.0030 1:57.9460 
 14 Joshua Tkac             1:22.2720 1:20.7610 1:20.9960 1:19.0610 1:23.5330 1:33.4620 
 10 Yuki Yu                 1:20.7490 1:20.8890 1:22.6120 1:20.8360 1:23.1380 1:21.7460 

underline=fastest lap time
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Apr 07 15:28:55 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313



09/04/2024, 18:07 Lap Times

racing.natsoft.com.au/640277370/object_986049.81q/Times?9 1/1

MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Sprint Session Five

INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES

Qualifying S5            
Scheduled Start 00:09
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   15:44
Elapsed Time       29:22

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 

 11 Jie Ren                 1:06.3340 1:05.1760 1:05.1530 1:05.0260 1:05.5610 1:05.1160 
 44 Chris Andry             1:06.5980 1:06.5010 1:14.9760 1:06.6740 1:06.4610 1:14.7830 
211 Peter Barnwell          1:07.0940 1:06.5590 1:06.9070 1:06.5480 1:06.8160 1:07.3640 
389 David Phillips          1:09.8650 1:08.4800 1:08.4610 1:07.5600 1:07.5780 1:07.2830 
 33 Grant Paisley           1:12.9280 1:08.3950 1:07.2840 1:07.7280 1:08.4980 1:07.6380 
171 Ian Combes              1:07.3930 1:08.3530 1:08.0020 1:07.6560 1:09.3190 1:08.7910 
 34 Gerardo Martin          1:07.9780 1:07.5860 1:07.6130 1:08.1390 1:08.4540 1:08.1680 
 68 Bryan Shedden           1:08.6810 1:08.2570 1:07.9680 1:08.3410 1:08.2150 1:07.7110 
 54 Andrew Digney           1:08.0770 1:08.5940 1:08.1150 1:08.3550 1:10.7300 1:08.7290 
 15 Kyle Robinson           1:09.4560 1:09.0130 1:10.6050 1:08.8520 1:08.3180 1:08.1040 
 17 Joshua Collins          1:13.8870 1:08.6800 1:08.5630 1:08.7700 1:08.4740 4:29.3480 1:19.5200 1:14.9420 1:08.3600 1:09.2880 
                         10 1:08.9900 
  1 Blake Roy               1:10.4540 1:10.2580 1:09.2060 1:09.0940 1:09.1980 1:09.3690 
 38 Damien Liu              1:10.7320 1:09.4550 1:10.0400 1:09.5380 1:20.8760 1:19.1540 
 48 Matt Thomas             1:10.4020 1:09.6850 1:10.4120 1:09.6020 1:09.9240 
  3 Reece Lyndon            1:11.3280 1:10.9590 1:11.6460 1:09.6490 1:10.0910 
 89 Mal Smith               1:12.0880 1:13.9970 1:11.7390 1:10.3420 1:12.0340 
 30 Paul Guastini           1:16.1670 1:13.8180 1:11.5950 1:11.1650 1:11.1400 
 19 Graeme Tierney          1:14.0150 1:11.7950 1:12.5690 1:12.1500 1:12.3640 
 45 Leo Belpomo             1:13.0120 1:12.6640 1:12.9730 1:11.8480 1:12.5180 
 46 Leo Ascone              1:11.9670 1:13.4340 1:12.9230 1:12.8460 1:12.4470 
555 Ian Mash                1:14.1240 1:13.6990 1:12.7390 1:13.3890 1:12.8130 
 20 Bruce Davies            1:13.8380 1:13.6190 1:14.7720 1:13.5000 1:13.4990 
 52 Phillip Reid            1:14.7600 1:13.5890 1:13.7530 1:13.9230 1:13.8340 
 63 Jamie Collins           1:14.8330 1:14.0120 1:14.3750 1:14.7070 1:15.0350 
  9 Timothy Brancourt       1:40.3190 1:22.3240 1:20.4430 1:19.7220 1:18.7650 
 14 Joshua Tkac             1:22.0930 1:22.3650 1:21.7190 1:20.9210 1:19.6120 
 10 Yuki Yu                 1:25.2660 1:20.7520 1:19.7760 1:21.0180 1:20.1300 
 24 Damien Morrissey        1:26.2620 1:23.4900 1:21.8160 1:21.1200 1:19.7880 

underline=fastest lap time
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Apr 07 16:14:18 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313



09/04/2024, 18:08 Lap Times

racing.natsoft.com.au/640277370/object_986210.81J/Times?2 1/1

MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Regularity Practice

INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES

Practice R1              
Scheduled Start 00:02
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   09:38
Elapsed Time       11:01

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 

  8 Matthew Tarrant         1:08.6520 1:09.5610 1:09.9090 1:08.2560 1:08.6520 1:08.6600 1:08.8080 
 59 Craig Franklin          1:13.1800 1:11.5500 1:11.2140 1:11.7170 1:11.5370 1:11.2290 1:11.1270 
 47 Michael Tarrant         1:14.5810 1:13.3050 1:13.3300 1:15.6960 1:15.6300 1:13.4040 1:13.9690 
181 Phillip Donnelley       1:15.2910 1:14.6660 1:14.3600 1:14.1610 1:18.0770 1:14.9420 1:14.8520 
 58 Gregor Lochtie          1:16.2850 1:14.7780 1:15.4080 1:17.2570 1:15.7920 1:15.4350 1:17.3030 
242 Laurel Morrissey        1:32.7930 1:31.3030 1:30.9760 1:30.9320 1:29.9040 

underline=fastest lap time
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Mon Apr 08 18:33:58 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313



09/04/2024, 18:08 Result

racing.natsoft.com.au/640277370/object_986049.81q/View?4 1/1

MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Regularity Run One

Regularity R2   8 Laps   
Scheduled Start 00:04
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   10:40

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Pos Car  Driver                    Vehicle         Nominated.Time Points  Laps

1    59  Craig Franklin (1)        Mazda MX-5 2001      1:11.0000     33  8  1:11.2700/02 1:11.4830/04 1:10.9110/00 1:11.6670/06
                                                                             1:12.1110/11 1:11.0080/00 1:12.0360/10 1:10.9450/00
2    47  Michael Tarrant (1)       Mazda MX-5 1998      1:12.5000     35  8  1:12.6940/01 1:13.0230/05 1:14.0700/15 1:12.6550/01
                                                                             1:12.8730/03 1:13.1430/06 1:12.2500/04 1:12.5640/00
3   181  Phillip Donnelley (1)     Mazda MX-5 ND 2021   1:14.0000     45  8  1:13.9190/00 1:13.8310/02 1:13.5160/08 1:12.9690/20
                                                                             1:14.0990/00 1:14.8740/08 1:14.3950/03 1:13.7880/04
4    58  Gregor Lochtie (1)        Mazda MX-5 1996      1:15.5000     66  8  1:17.9690/24 1:16.2470/07 1:14.9180/10 1:16.2950/07
                                                                             1:15.7060/02 1:16.8470/13 1:15.6510/01 1:15.7000/02
5   242  Laurel Morrissey (5)      Mazda MX-5 2006      1:31.0000    117  8  1:29.9080/20 1:30.2200/14 1:29.3870/32 1:31.0190/00
                                                                             1:31.1830/01 1:32.5920/15 1:31.7600/07 1:33.8280/28
6    12  Ross Jackson (5)          Mazda MX-5 1992      1:18.0000    128  8  1:22.3570/43 1:21.3770/33 1:19.4290/14 1:18.9520/09
                                                                             1:18.7650/07 1:18.8130/08 1:17.6580/06 1:18.8510/08
7     8  Matthew Tarrant (1)       Mazda MX-5 2014      1:08.0000    135  8  1:08.3450/03 1:09.0490/10 1:12.3510/43 1:09.5690/15
                                                                             1:09.8880/18 1:08.5630/05 1:09.3140/13 1:10.8930/28

1 points gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time.
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Mon Apr 08 18:13:36 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313



09/04/2024, 18:08 Result

racing.natsoft.com.au/640277370/object_986049.81q/View?6 1/1

MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Regularity Run Two

Regularity R3   8 Laps   
Scheduled Start 00:06
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   11:59
Elapsed Time       16:20

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Pos Car  Driver                    Vehicle         Nominated.Time Points  Laps

1    59  Craig Franklin (1)        Mazda MX-5 2001      1:11.0000     35  8  1:11.4780/04 1:10.9900/00 1:11.1990/01 1:11.5840/05
                                                                             1:11.8840/08 1:11.4070/04 1:11.7280/07 1:11.6800/06
2    47  Michael Tarrant (1)       Mazda MX-5 1998      1:12.5000     35  8  1:12.3860/02 1:11.7470/14 1:12.1160/06 1:12.2190/04
                                                                             1:12.8090/03 1:12.3540/02 1:12.3270/02 1:12.3050/02
3    58  Gregor Lochtie (1)        Mazda MX-5 1996      1:15.5000    148  8  1:15.5820/00 1:19.0150/35 1:16.2190/07 1:17.5270/20
                                                                             1:15.8680/03 1:15.5140/00 1:23.2560/77 1:15.1960/06
4   181  Phillip Donnelley (1)     Mazda MX-5 ND 2021   1:14.0000    161  8  1:15.4830/14 1:16.9460/29 1:15.9650/19 1:16.1340/21
                                                                             1:15.5070/15 1:16.4430/24 1:15.7160/17 1:16.2830/22
5    12  Ross Jackson (5)          Mazda MX-5 1992      1:18.0000    195  8  1:25.5330/75 1:18.2520/02 1:17.0130/18 1:17.3240/12
                                                                             1:17.4310/10 1:16.3430/32 1:16.5670/28 1:19.8880/18
6   242  Laurel Morrissey (5)      Mazda MX-5 2006      1:31.0000    197  8  1:30.0090/18 1:29.5820/28 1:30.1890/16 1:29.0330/38
                                                                             1:28.9370/40 1:31.2650/02 1:29.6500/26 1:33.9710/29
7     8  Matthew Tarrant (1)       Mazda MX-5 2014      1:05.0000    367  8  1:09.1100/41 1:09.1120/41 1:08.7520/37 1:08.3270/33
                                                                             1:09.1360/41 1:10.1860/51 1:08.4870/34 1:13.9550/89

1 points gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time.
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Mon Apr 08 19:49:13 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313



09/04/2024, 18:08 Result

racing.natsoft.com.au/640277370/object_986049.81q/View?8 1/1

MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Regularity Run Three

Regularity R4   8 Laps   
Scheduled Start 00:08
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   14:06
Elapsed Time       15:18

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Pos Car  Driver                    Vehicle         Nominated.Time Points  Laps

1   181  Phillip Donnelley (1)     Mazda MX-5 ND 2021   1:15.0000     53  8  1:16.0250/10 1:14.8420/02 1:15.0650/00 1:15.9610/09
                                                                             1:15.5650/05 1:14.8270/02 1:15.9540/09 1:14.1800/16
2    12  Ross Jackson (5)          Mazda MX-5 1992      1:17.0000     78  8  1:19.1020/21 1:17.2900/02 1:18.3330/13 1:18.0740/10
                                                                             1:18.3030/13 1:17.9530/09 1:17.8130/08 1:16.8330/02
3    47  Michael Tarrant (1)       Mazda MX-5 1998      1:12.5000     79  8  1:13.2940/07 1:13.1820/06 1:12.5940/00 1:14.5010/20
                                                                             1:14.0440/15 1:13.4720/09 1:13.9880/14 1:13.3550/08
4     8  Matthew Tarrant (1)       Mazda MX-5 2014      1:08.0000     87  8  1:09.0110/10 1:08.5610/05 1:08.8530/08 1:09.0090/10
                                                                             1:08.0210/00 1:11.1430/31 1:09.9940/19 1:08.4250/04
5    59  Craig Franklin (1)        Mazda MX-5 2001      1:11.2000    105  8  1:12.0400/08 1:11.8870/06 1:11.7210/05 1:16.5040/53
                                                                             1:12.2740/10 1:11.4080/02 1:12.0570/08 1:12.5870/13
6    58  Gregor Lochtie (1)        Mazda MX-5 1996      1:15.5000    114  8  1:16.3290/08 1:15.4250/00 1:16.0660/05 1:14.7610/14
                                                                             1:22.2430/67 1:15.9680/04 1:16.5830/10 1:15.1340/06
7   242  Laurel Morrissey (5)      Mazda MX-5 2006      1:31.0000    207  8  1:31.4880/04 1:32.7990/17 1:36.7920/57 1:35.1510/41
                                                                             1:33.7110/27 1:32.8960/18 1:32.1120/11 1:34.2670/32

1 points gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time.
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Mon Apr 08 19:49:43 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313



09/04/2024, 18:08 Result
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MX5 Owners Club NSW - Track Day
Sydney Motorsport Park Amaroo

Regularity Run Four

Regularity R5   7 Laps   
Scheduled Start 00:10
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1
Start Sun Apr 07   15:29
Elapsed Time       13:39

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Pos Car  Driver                    Vehicle         Nominated.Time Points  Laps

1    59  Craig Franklin (1)        Mazda MX-5 2001      1:11.2000     46  7  1:11.6220/04 1:11.5930/03 1:11.5460/03 1:13.1900/19
                                                                             1:11.5300/03 1:11.8690/06 1:12.0530/08 
2    47  Michael Tarrant (1)       Mazda MX-5 1998      1:12.5000     54  7  1:12.5100/00 1:12.2440/04 1:13.5520/10 1:15.0040/25
                                                                             1:12.9670/04 1:13.2400/07 1:12.2660/04 
3   242  Laurel Morrissey (5)      Mazda MX-5 2006      1:31.0000     63  7  1:30.3920/12 1:31.2940/02 1:32.1460/11 1:30.8740/02
                                                                             1:32.8320/18 1:31.8690/08 1:30.4070/10 
4    58  Gregor Lochtie (1)        Mazda MX-5 1996      1:15.5000     70  7  1:15.2270/04 1:15.7480/02 1:15.9390/04 1:14.8040/12
                                                                             1:18.7710/32 1:16.3940/08 1:15.0230/08 
5    12  Ross Jackson (5)          Mazda MX-5 1992      1:17.0000     74  7  1:18.9920/19 1:19.0690/20 1:18.2420/12 1:18.1540/11
                                                                             1:17.6410/06 1:17.4150/04 1:17.2390/02 
6   181  Phillip Donnelley (1)     Mazda MX-5 ND 2021   1:15.0000    108  7  1:15.4010/04 1:14.9290/00 1:16.3020/13 1:15.3410/03
                                                                             1:19.5700/45 1:15.9600/09 1:13.2970/34 
7     8  Matthew Tarrant (1)       Mazda MX-5 2014      1:08.0000    138  7  1:09.8370/18 1:09.0590/10 1:13.9350/59 1:09.8250/18
                                                                             1:09.1760/11 1:08.4310/04 1:09.8170/18 

1 points gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time.
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Mon Apr 08 19:50:11 2024                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
                                                                        Michael O'Connor - Eldee Timing Solutions:  0402 830 313
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